



\$~152

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15755/2025**

JASPICO SARL THROUGH EMMANUEL PIUSPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Lochan and Mr. Lalit
Singh, Advs.**

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.10.2025

1. Mr. Rajeev Lochan, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to make his submissions with regard to the maintainability of the present petition against the respondent no.3 which is admittedly a private bank.
2. At request, list on 10.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/dss