



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15755/2025**

JASPICO SARL THROUGH EMMANUEL PIUSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Lochan and Mr.
Dharmveer Mishra, Advocates with Petitioner in
person.

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Dipan
Sethi and Mr. Shehashish, Advocates for RBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. On 14.10.2025, Court had adjourned the matter to today for the counsel for the Petitioner to satisfy on the maintainability of the present writ petition against Respondent No.3, which is admittedly a private bank.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is not ready with the judgments even today and seeks an adjournment.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/YA