



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15755/2025**

JASPICO SARL THROUGH EMMANUEL PIUSPetitioner

Through:

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 14.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/NG