



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010787782025
+ **W.P.(C) 15755/2025**
JASPICO SARL THROUGH EMMANUEL PIUS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv., Mr.
Ayush Srivastava, Adv. and Mr. Snehashish
Bhattacharya, Adv. for RBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

List on 22.01.2027.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/NR